Multnomah County, Oregon - FY 2018 Master Fee Schedule

General Fee Description FY18 Fee
Department Section
Amount
Health Swimming Pool Swimming Pool License
Department License Fee - County Year-round - first two pools $740
Code Section 21.150 Year round - each additional pool over 2 $260
Seasonal - first two pools $380
Seasonal - each additional pool over 2 $260
Wading Pool
Seasonal - |-2 $380
Seasonal over 2 $260
Swimming Pool and  Swimming Pool and Spa- Minor Plan Review $240 Health Department Inspections and Licensing Homepage

Spa Plan Review Fees -

County Code Section  Swimming Pool and Spa- Plan review, New

21.151 Construction or Complete Replacement
>2,000 square feet $1,565
<2,000 square feet $1,250
Renewal of construction permit pool or spa $85
Increased Frequency Increased frequency inspection (3+ Recheck $175
Inspection, Fee)
Reinstatement and Reinstatement or late fee 50% of fee

Late Fees - County
Code Section 21.152

Health Application for Per Ambulance $250
Department License- EMS -

County Code Section

21.408

Tobacco Retail I st violation $500 Fine and mandatory training
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Multnomah County, Oregon - FY 2018 Master Fee Schedule

General Fee Description FY18 Fee
Department Section
Amount
License Required- 2nd violation within 60 months $500 Fine and 30 day license suspension
County Code Section 3rd violation within 60 months $750 Fine and 90 day license suspension
21.561 4th violation within 60 months $1,000 Fine and license revocation for 2 years
Appeals and Hearing - Appeal Fee $50
County Code Section
21.567
Tobacco Retail Fees Tobacco Retail License Fee $580
and Penalty - County  Tobacco Retail Facility Recheck $155
Code Section 21.568 Late Fee 50% of fee
Health Food Service License  Full-service Restaurant License -

Department Fee - County Code Applied for 1/1-9/30

Section 21.610 Seating capacity 0-15 $615
Seating capacity 16-50 $730
Seating capacity 51-150 $815
Seating capacity over 150 $975
Limited-service Restaurant License- $565
Applied for 1/1-9/30
Commissary License - Applied for 1/1-9/30 $455

Full-service Restaurant License-
Applied for 10/1-12/31

Seating capacity 0-15 $310
Seating capacity 16-50 $365
Seating capacity 51-150 $410
Seating capacity over 150 $490
Limited-service Restaurant License $285
Applied for 10/1-12/31
Commissary License - Applied for 10/1-12/31 $230
Temporary Restaurant Operational Review $85
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Multnomah County, Oregon - FY 2018 Master Fee Schedule

General Fee Description FY18 Fee

Department Section
P Amount

Temporary Event

30 Day Intermittent $135
[-30 Day Single Event $135
90 Day Seasonal $135
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Multnomah County, Oregon - FY 2018 Master Fee Schedule

General Fee Description FY18 Fee

Department Section
P Amount

Health Certificate Fees - Food handler's certificate $5 Health Department Inspections and Licensing Homepage
Department County Code Section Food handler's retest fee $5
21.605. Food handler's certificate replacement $5
Food Service License  Warehouses Applied for 1/1-9/30 $400
Fee - County Code Mobile Units Applied for 1/1-9/30
Section 21.610 As defined by OAR 333-162-0020 - $480
Class I, 2, 3
As defined by OAR 333-162-0020 - $580
Class 4
Vending Machines Applied for 1/1-9/30
[-10 units $440
[ 1-20 units $495
21-30 units $575
31-40 units $720
41-50 units $830
51-75 units $1,130
76-100 units $1,435
[01-250 units $2,030
251-500 units $2,635
501-750 units $3,270
751-1000 units $3,830
1001-1500 units $4,440
>1500 units $5,045
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Multnomah County, Oregon - FY 2018 Master Fee Schedule

General Fee Description FY18 Fee
Department Section Amount
Health Food Service License  Warehouses Applied for 10/1-12/31 $200
Department Fee - County Code Mobile Units Applied for 10/1-12/31
Section 21.610 As defined by OAR 333-162-0020 - $240
Class I, 2, 3
As defined by OAR 333-162-0020 - $290
Class 4
Vending Machines Applied for 10/1-12/31
[-10 units $220
[ 1-20 units $250
21-30 units $290
31-40 units $360
41-50 units $415
51-75 units $565
76-100 units $720
101-250 units $1,015
251-500 units $1,320
501-750 units $1,635
751-1000 units $1,915
1001-1500 units $2,220
>1500 units $2,520
Food Service Plan Mobile Unit Plan Review - Regular $505 Health Department Inspections and Licensing Homepage
Review - County Remodel Plan Review - Regular $750
Code Section 21.611  New Construction Plan - Regular $790
Mobile Unit Plan Review - Expedited $1,520
Remodel Plan Review - Expedited $2,250
New Construction Plan Review - Expedited $2,365
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Multnomah County, Oregon - FY 2018 Master Fee Schedule

General Fee Description FY18 Fee
Department Section Amount
Health Payment of License Reinstatement or Late Fee 50% of fee
Department Fees, Reinspection Temporary restaurant license late fee $135
fees, Delinquency - Food Service Benevolent Administrative $50 Benevolent organization as defined in ORS 624.028 and
County Code Section Processing Fee 624.067
21612 Inspection of mobile unit licensed in another $25
jurisdiction
Bed and Breakfast Bed and Breakfast annual license fee - Food $265 Health Department Inspections and Licensing Homepage
Facilities; Food Service

Service License Fees -

County Code Section
21.613

Tourist and Travelers Tourist and travelers facilities and recreation

Facilities License Fees - parks:

County Code Section [-25 units $315
21.650 26-50 units $320
51-75 units $390
76-100 units $415
100 units and over $430 plus $1 per

unit over 100

units
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Multnomah County, Oregon - FY 2018 Master Fee Schedule

General Fee Description FY18 Fee
Department Section Amount
Health Tourist and Travelers Recreational Vehicle Parks:
Department Facilities License Fees - 1-25 units $650
County Code Section 26-50 units $665
21.650 51-75 units $675
76-100 units $690
100 units and over $700 plus $1 per
unit over 100
units
Picnic parks $355
Organizational camps $485
Day camps $320
Bed and Breakfast Annual license fee $195 Health Department Inspections and Licensing Homepage
Facilities; Tourist
Accommodations
License Fee - County
Code Section 21.651
Reinstatement and Reinstatement or late fee for failure to pay 50% of fee
Late Fees - County license fees
Code Section 21.652
Hearing - County Deposit for each witness subpoenaed for $15

Code Section 21.708  hearing
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